## **CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON**

I, Michael B. Dufresne, consent to the public filing of the technical report titled "Technical Report on the White Rock Property, Elko County, Nevada" with an effective date of April 29, 2022 (the "**Technical Report**") by Provenance Gold Corp.

I consent to the use of any extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in the news release of Provenance Gold Corp. titled "Provenance Releases Initial Technical Report on White Rock Gold Property in Nevada" dated July 7, 2022 (the "Written Disclosure").

I certify that I have read the Written Disclosure and that the Written Disclosure fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report.

Dated July 7, 2022.

"Michael B. Dufresne" (signed and sealed)

Michael B. Dufresne, M.Sc., P.Geol., P.Geo